

Fire Chief

Sunapee Fire Department

PO Box 15/ 9 Sargent Rd Sunapee, NH. 03782-0015 603-763-5770 firechief@town.sunapee.nh.us



Town of Sunapee

Weather Emergency Contact List

The Sunapee Fire Department maintains a list of town residents who may live alone, do not have transportation, be elderly or disabled that the department will check on in the event of severe weather such as a blizzard, ice storm or long duration power failure or another emergency impacting the Town of Sunapee. The department is currently updating the list for the 2024 year and is adding new people who wish to be contacted.

Following a major storm, a telephone call is made to check on the well-being of people on the list. If the person can't be reached by phone, a fire department member will go to the home in a department marked vehicle to check on the person. The fire department members will have department identification with them.

If you, a family member, or neighbor would like to be contacted in a weather emergency by the Sunapee Fire Department, please send an email with the information listed below to dispatchcenter@town.sunapee.nh.us Please indicate "Weather Emergency Contact List" in the subject of the email. If you wish, you can mail this completed form to Sunapee Fire Department, PO Box 15 Sunapee NH 03782. This contact information remains confidential and is not shared with any other organization. Please contact the Sunapee Fire Department if you have questions.

Contact List Information

Name:	
Address:	
Telephone:	Cell Phone
E-Mail	
Special Needs:	
Local Relative/Contact	
Comments:	
Optional additional information	
Lock box code	
Hidden key location	
If No answer can we gain entry with minimal damage as possible	